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PARTIES 

 Antigua and Barbuda 

Ms. Delamine Andrew 
Environment Officer  
Environment Land use Planning 
Environment Division 
#1 Prime Minister's Drive 
Factory Raoad, St. John's 
Tel:268-562-2568/268-724-8221 
delamine_andrew@yahoo.com 

 Antigua and Barbuda 

Ms. Diann Black Layne 
Chief Environment Officer 
Environment Division, Ministry of Agriculture,  
Lands, Housing and the Environment 
# 7, Prime Minister Drive 
St. John’s 
Tel:1.268.464-6410 
Fax:1.268.462-4625 
dcblack11@yahoo.com 

 Antigua and Barbuda 

Ms. Helena Jeffery Brown 
Veterinary Officer 
Environment Division, Ministry of Agriculture,  
Lands, Housing and the Environment 
Address #1 Prime Minister’s Drive 
Factory Road, St.  John's 
Tel: 1(268) 562-2568 / 727-4838 
Fax: 1(268) 462-4625 
Jefferybrown.helena@gmail.com 

 Antigua and Barbuda 

Mr. Girvan Pigott 
Project Engineer/ Energy Focal Point 
Energy Desk 
Office of Prime Minister 
St. Johns 
Tel: 1(268) 562-3860/729-7114 
girvanp@apua.ag 

 Argentina 

Ms. Camila Rodriguez Taylor 
Technical consultant on climate change 
Climate Change Unit, Secreteriat of  
Environment and Sustainable Development 
Catamarca 2650 
Olivos, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Tel:54 9 11 40412549 
cami_rt@hotmail.com 

 Barbados 

Mr. Lucas Charleston 
Deputy Chief Agricultural Officer 
Ministry of Agriculture, food, Fisheries  
& Water Resources Management 
Graeme Hall, Christ Church 
Tel:1-246-434-5000/1-246-837-7874 
Fax:1-246-428-7777 
Chestonluc@yahoo.com 

 Belize 

Ms. Tanya Santos 
Forest Officer- Forest Management 
Ministry of Forestry, Fisheries and  
Sustainable Development 
Forest Drive, Belmopan 
Tel:501-802-1524, 501-802-2079/501-623-5286 
Fax:501-802-1523 
tsantos@catie.ac.cr 

 Brazil 

Ms. Moema Correa 
Public Policy Specialist 
Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation 
Esplanada dos Ministérios, Bloco E, 268 
Brasília 
Tel:+55 61 203328130 / +55 61 96717988 
Fax:+55 61 203327657 
moema.correa@mct.gov.br 
moremacorrea@gmail.com 

 Chile 

Ms. Jenny Mager 
Mitigation Officer 
Ministry of Environment 
Climate Change Office 
Teatinos  #258, Santiago 
Tel:562 240 56 38 / 569 846 462 18 
Fax:56 2 240 57 58 
jmager@mma.gob.cl, jennlms@gmail.com 

 Costa Rica 

Mr. Roberto Villalobos 
Sub-Director NMI: Climate Change 
 National Communication coordinator 
National Meteoroloogical Institute 
Aranjuez, San Jose 
Tel:(506) 22225616 ext. 139; (506) 8913 9994 
Fax:(506) 2258 2621 
rvilla@imn.ac.cr; roberto.villalobos@gmail.com 
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 Dominica 

Mr. Collin Guiste 
Meteorological Engineer,  
Climate Change Coordinator 
Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources,  
Physical Planning and Fisheries 
Environmental Coordinating Unit 
Roseau Fisheries Complex,  
Dame Eugenia Charles Boulevard, Roseau 
Tel:(767) 266 5256/ (767) 275 6546 
Fax:(767) 448 4577 
ecu@dominica.gov.dm, collincg@gmail.com 

 Dominican Republic 

Mr. Rafael Antonio Rosado Rodriguez 
Chemical Engineer 
Department of Mitigation and Renewable Energy 
Ministry Environment and Natural Resources 
Ave. Cayetano Germosen esq. Gregorio Luyeron,  
Mirador Sur, Santo Domingo 
Tel:18095674300  ext 6250 / 18094307133 
Rafael.rosado@ambiente.gob.do 

 Ecuador 

Ms. Alexandra Buri Tene 
CDM – DNA Coordinator 
Undersecretary Department for Climate Change 
Ministry of Environment 
Madrid y Andalucia, Quito 
Tel:593 – 3987 600 ext. 1314/ 593  87895582 
aburi@ambiente.gob.ec 

 Haiti 

Ms. Dorine JN-PAUL 
Coordinator DNA 
Tech coordinator National Communication 
Ministry of Environment 
No. 11 Rue IV Pacot, Port au prince 
Tel:(509) 34610808 
dorinejp@gmail.com 

 Honduras 

Ms. Karen Rico 
Climate Change Analyst II 
Natural Resources and Environment Ministry 
100 m South National Stadium, Main Building 
Tegucigalpa 
Tel:+504 22321828 / +504 99229875 
Fax:+504 22321828 
karensu24@hotmail.com 

 Jamaica 

Mr. Clifford Mahlung 
Meteorologist 
Meteorological Service 
65 ¾ Half WayTree Road, Kingston 
Tel:876-9293702/876-5822822 
Fax:876-9608989 
cliffmah2000@yahoo.com 

 Panama 

Mr. Héctor Aníbal Rodríguez Cisneros 
Climate Change Analyst 
Climate Change and Desertication Unity 
National Environmental Authority 
Albrook, building 804, Panama 
Tel:(507)+5000802 
hrodriguez@anam.gob.pa 
Buldog2324@hotmail.com 

 Peru 

Mr. Alfonso Cordova 
Environmental Manager 
Climate Change, Desertification and  
Hydro Resources Division 
Ministry of Environment 
Javier Prado 1440 avenue, San Isidro, Lima 
Tel:+51 1 6116000 Annex 1420 / 993638484 
acordova@minam.gob.pe 
alfonso.cordova@gmail.com 

 Saint Kitts and Nevis 

Ms. June Hughes 
Senior Environment Officer/ UNFCCC Focal Point 
Department of Physical Planning and Environment 
Bladen Commercial Development 
Wellington Road, Basseterre 
Tel:8694652277/8696621604 
Fax:8694655842 
ccodoe@sisterisles.kn 

 Saint Lucia 

Ms. Alma Jean 
Project Coordinator  
Second National Communication to the UNFCCC 
Ministry of Sustainable Development, Energy,  
Science and Technology 
Hewanorra House, Pointe Seraphine, Castries 
Tel:451 8746/485 3800 (758) 
Fax:450 1904 (758) 
ajean@sde.gov.lc; almaajean@gmail.com 
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 Suriname 

Mr. Abdul Alibux 
Consultant 
Climate Compatible Development Agency 
Zwartenhovenbrugstraat 202A 
Paramaribo 
Tel:+597-471331 / +597-8877618 
anwar@alibux.com 

 Trinidad and Tobago 

Ms. Jewel Batchasingh 
Climate Change Specialist 
Ministry of Housing and the environment 
Corner el Socorro Main road and Hassanali Street 
El Socorro 
Tel:8686234663 ext 2308 
Fax:8682223003 
jewel.batchasingh@mhe.gov.tt  
jbatchasingh@gmail.com 

 Uruguay 

Ms. Paola Visca 
Economist, consultant,  
Climate Change Unit 
National Directorate of Environment 
Ministry of Housing, Land Planning and 
Environment 
Galicia 1133, 3rd floor, Montevideo 
Tel:+598 2917 0710 ext 4316  
Mobile: +598 99 648 749 
Fax:+598 2917 0710 ext 4321 
paolaviscaduarte@gmail.com 

 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 

Mr. Jose Acosta 
Chemical Engineer 
Atmospheric Emissions and Air Quality Department 
Ministry of Petroleum and Mining 
Caracas 
Tel:00 58 212 2747476 / Mobile: 00 58 4241800934 
Fax:00 58 212 2747477 
Jacosta2005@gmail.com, acostajmx@pdvsa.com

CGE MEMBES 

Ms. Ruleta Camacho (CGE chair) 
Senior Environment Officer 
Data collection, and policy implementation 
Environment Division 
Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Housing and the 
Environment 
Factory Road, St. John’s, Antigua 
Tel: 1 268 720 5510 
Fax: 1 268 462 4625 
rcamacho@environmentdivision.info 

Mr. Fernando Farías 
Inventory and Mitigation Officer 
Climate Change Office 
Ministry of the Environment of Chile 
Teatinos 258, Santiago, Chile 
Tel:562 2411805 
FFarias@mma.gob.cl, fefarias@hotmail.com 

Ms. Sangchan Limjirakan 
Director, Environment, Development and 
Sustainability Program 
Environmental Research Institute 
Chulalongkorn University 
254 Phayathai Rd.  Pathumwan 
Bangkok,  Thailand 
Tel:+66 2218 8216 /+66 86 896 4974 
Fax:+66 2218 8210 
Sangchan.L@chula.ac.th 
sangchanlimjirakan@gmail.com 
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RESOURCE PERSONS 

Ms. Chelsea Chandler 
Staff Scientist, Climate change mitigation 
Stockholm Environment Institute  
U.S. Center (Seattle Office) 
1402 Third Ave., Suite 900 
Seattle, WA 98103, USA 
Tel:+1 (206)547-4000 x4# 
Fax:+1 (206)312-4720 
Chelsea.Chandler@sei-us.org 
 

Mr. Charlie Heaps 
Senior Scientist,  
Climate Mitigation Modeling 
Stockholm Environment Institute 
US Center, 11 Curtis Ave 
Somerville, MA 02144, USA 
Tel:Phone: +1 (617) 627-3786 x3#, 
Mobile: +1 (978) 319 2472 
charlie.heaps@sei-us.org 

UNFCCC 

Mr. Jigme 
Team Lead, National Communication Support Unit 
Non-Annex I Support Sub-programme  
United Nations Climate Change Secretariat 
Martin-Luther-King Strasse 8 
53175 Bonn, Germany 
Tel: 0049 228 815 1638 
Fax: 0049 228 815 1599 
jigme@unfccc.int 

Ms. Uazamo Kaura 
Programme Officer 
National Communication Support Unit 
Non-Annex I Support Sub-programme 
United Nations Climate Change Secretariat 
Martin-Luther-King Strasse 8 
53175 Bonn, Germany 
Tel: 0049 228 815 1474 
Fax: 0049 228 815 1599 
ukaura@unfccc.int 
 

Mr. Ola Nirs 
Associate Network Officer 
Information Services - Information and 
Communication Technology 
Secretariat of the United Nations Framework 
Convention on Climate Change 
P.O. Box 260 124 
D-53153 Bonn • Germany 
Tel.: (49-228)815-1408 • Fax: (49-228)815-1999 
E-mail: onirs@unfccc.int 

Ms. Ines Hollbauer 
Team Assistant 
National Communication Support Unit 
Non-Annex I Support Sub-programme 
United Nations Climate Change Secretariat 
Martin-Luther-King Strasse 8 
53175 Bonn, Germany 
Tel: 0049 228 815 1087 
Fax: 0049 228 815 1599 
ihollbauer@unfccc.int 

 


